YouGov
June 23 - 25, 2015 You
1. Favorability of Flag
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the Confederate flag?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 9% 11% 8% 11% 5% 11% 10% 4% 8% 20%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 13% 7% 11% 15% 23% 6% 16% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 23% 23% 24% 23% 24% 22% 17% 26% 27%
Very unfavorable 33% 36% 30% 32% 37% 32% 28% 60% 27% 8%
Don’t know 21% 15% 25% 26% 24% 18% 16% 13% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (455) (541) (110) (224) (460) (202) (359) (402) (235)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 9% 11% 1% 9% 9% 9% 12% 6% 7% 13% 9%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 1% 10% 14% 15% 15% 12% 15% 13% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 24% 22% 18% 20% 30% 20% 20% 25% 24% 23%
Very unfavorable 33% 30% 55% 29% 32% 31% 41% 34% 30% 32% 35%
Don’t know 21% 18% 21% 35% 26% 15% 13% 28% 23% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (790) (107) (99) (355) (288) (217) (179) (211) (376) (230)
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2. Consider Southerner
Do you consider yourself to be a Southerner?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 22% 21% 23% 15% 24% 24% 24% 24% 18% 28%
No 2% 75% 69% 84% 66% 70% 1% 71% 74% 69%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 1% 10% 6% 5% 5% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (456) (542) (110) (227) (459) (202) (358) (405) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 22% 22% 37% 9% 27% 20% 20% 7% 8% 50% 7%
No 2% 74% 51% 81% 63% 7% 79% 92% 85% 40% 90%
Not sure 6% 4% 12% 10% 10% 3% 1% 1% 7% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (793) (1086) (99) (355) (289) (217) (180) (210) (376) (232)
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3. Approve Display of Flag in Public

Do you approve or disapprove of displaying the Confederate flag in public places?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly approve 10% 11% 9% 11% 5% 12% 10% 5% 9% 18%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 13% 9% 11% 16% 21% 4% 18% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 23% 22% 23% 23% 23% 22% 25% 17% 23% 29%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 32% 36% 38% 36% 30% 62% 29% 13%
Not sure 17% 12% 23% 20% 23% 14% 13% 12% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (456) (541) (110) (226) (460) (201) (358) (404) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 10% 11% 1% 13% 11% 13% 6% 10% 7% 13% 6%
Somewhat approve 14% 18% 1% 7% 15% 16% 14% 14% 16% 11% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 23% 25% 18% 14% 21% 24% 20% 20% 26% 23% 22%
Strongly disapprove 36% 33% 55% 34% 33% 35% 48% 34% 35% 35% 39%
Not sure 17% 14% 25% 31% 21% 12% 13% 22% 16% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (791) (107) (99) (355) (288) (217) (179) (210) (376) (232)
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4. Approve of Displaying Flag
Do you approve or disapprove of displaying the Confederate flag on government property?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly approve 9% 8% 9% 11% 5% 12% 4% 5% 9% 14%
Somewhat approve 11% 12% 10% 9% 13% 11% 9% 4% 12% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 21% 14% 16% 19% 17% 17% 9% 19% 26%
Strongly disapprove 47% 47% 47% 46% 44% 47% 54% 73% 40% 27%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 18% 19% 13% 17% 9% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (456) (536) (110) (224) (456) (202) (355) (403) (234)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 9% 10% 1% 10% 10% 10% 5% 9% 7% 11% 7%
Somewhat approve 11% 12% 1% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 12% 9% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 18% 18% 15% 15% 21% 20% 12% 22% 19% 15%
Strongly disapprove 47% 47% 57% 41% 42% 47% 56% 51% 44% 45% 50%
Not sure 16% 14% 23% 23% 21% 11% 7% 18% 15% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (787) (1086) (99) (353) (287) (217) (178) (211) (371) (232)
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5. Should Fly Flag on Government Buildings
Do you think Southern states should or should not fly the Confederate flag on the grounds of the state Capitol or other government buildings?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
They should 19% 19% 19% 17% 16% 23% 16% 10% 20% 28%
They should not 59% 62% 56% 59% 61% 58% 60% 77% 54% 47%
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 24% 23% 19% 24% 13% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (457) (540) (110) (225) (460) (202) (358) (404) (235)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
They should 19% 22% 1% 18% 23% 19% 12% 23% 16% 21% 15%
They should not 59% 59% 68% 51% 50% 64% 70% 59% 59% 58% 61%
Not sure 22% 19% 31% 31% 27% 16% 18% 18% 25% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (792) (106) (99) (355) (288) (217) (179) (211) (375) (232)
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6. Pride or Racism

Do you see the Confederate flag more as a symbol of Southern pride or more as a symbol of racism?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Southern pride 35% 36% 35% 29% 27% 42% 41% 14% 34% 68%
Racism 41% 44% 38% 44% 46% 38% 35% 70% 34% 14%
Neither 12% 11% 12% 9% 12% 10% 17% 6% 17% 8%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 18% 16% 10% 6% 10% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (457) (541) (110) (226) (460) (202) (359) (404) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Southern pride 35% 43% 3% 20% 30% 44% 39% 40% 39% 35% 28%
Racism 41% 35% 70% 47% 43% 41% 43% 39% 36% 41% 46%
Neither 12% 11% 8% 21% 11% 10% 9% 9% 15% 10% 12%
Not sure 12% 11% 19% 12% 16% 5% 9% 12% 11% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (792) (107) (99) (356) (288) (217) (179) (211) (376) (232)
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7. Understand Why Blacks are Upset

Do you understand why many black people are upset by seeing the Confederate flag flown in public places?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 1% 74% 69% 78% 70% 69% 70% 83% 67% 64%
No 18% 19% 17% 14% 14% 21% 22% 7% 19% 31%
Not sure 11% 7% 14% 8% 16% 10% 8% 10% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (456) (540) (109) (226) (459) (202) (857) (404) (235)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 71% 72% 75% 65% 65% 76% 83% 76% 67% 70% 75%
No 18% 19% 14% 16% 20% 18% 13% 14% 22% 18% 17%
Not sure 11% 9% 11% 19% 15% 7% 4% 10% 11% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (791) (1086) (99) (354) (288) (217) (180) (210) (375) (231)
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8. Candidate Opinions

Do you think candidates who are running for president should share their opinion on whether states should fly the Confederate flag, or should they stay out of it?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

They should share their

opinion 47% 49% 45% 48% 48% 47% 41% 72% 38% 31%
They should stay out of

it 36% 36% 36% 26% 27% 39% 52% 13% 42% 53%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 26% 25% 13% 6% 16% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (456) (540) (109) (226) (459) (202) (358) (404) (234)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

They should share their

opinion 47% 41% 64% 65% 42% 51% 57% 51% 41% 49% 45%
They should stay out of

it 36% 43% 18% 9% 34% 38% 30% 27% 43% 32% 41%
Not sure 18% 16% 18% 27% 23% 10% 13% 22% 16% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (791) (106) (99) (354) (288) (217) (179) (210) (376) (231)
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9. Changing Names of Streets and Buildings

Do you favor or oppose changing the names of streets, schools and other public buildings that are named after Confederate leaders?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly favor 12% 13% 10% 16% 14% 10% 9% 20% 10% 5%
Somewhat favor 12% 14% 11% 23% 9% 11% 8% 13% 10% 17%
Somewhat oppose 22% 17% 26% 22% 20% 21% 27% 26% 20% 20%
Strongly oppose 29% 33% 25% 12% 28% 33% 39% 14% 31% 43%
Not sure 26% 23% 28% 27% 30% 26% 17% 27% 29% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (458) (540) (109) (227) (460) (202) (359) (404) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly favor 12% 11% 22% 7% 10% 13% 16% 9% 12% 11% 14%
Somewhat favor 12% 11% 10% 20% 12% 12% 14% 14% 7% 12% 16%
Somewhat oppose 22% 21% 28% 18% 19% 26% 24% 19% 31% 18% 21%
Strongly oppose 29% 32% 10% 22% 29% 30% 29% 28% 27% 34% 23%
Not sure 26% 24% 30% 33% 29% 19% 18% 30% 23% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (792) (106) (100) (355) (289) (217) (180) (211) (374) (233)
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10. Symbol of Treason

Do you agree or disagree that 'the Confederate flag is a symbol of treason against the United States’?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly agree 20% 25% 16% 20% 20% 22% 16% 40% 13% 7%
Somewhat agree 18% 19% 17% 26% 15% 17% 17% 17% 19% 19%
Somewhat disagree 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 19% 17% 10% 19% 26%
Strongly disagree 22% 23% 22% 14% 15% 24% 37% 9% 22% 40%
Not sure 21% 14% 28% 23% 31% 17% 14% 23% 26% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (454) (540) (110) (225) (458) (201) (356) (403) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 20% 17% 38% 23% 23% 19% 22% 20% 17% 23% 19%
Somewhat agree 18% 20% 13% 15% 12% 20% 21% 17% 19% 16% 22%
Somewhat disagree 18% 22% 1% 12% 15% 24% 21% 16% 20% 13% 25%
Strongly disagree 22% 25% 8% 15% 23% 24% 22% 22% 23% 27% 15%
Not sure 21% 17% 39% 34% 27% 14% 14% 25% 20% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (790) (105) (99) (353) (288) (217) (180) (210) (373) (231)
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